

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 232 of 2026****AJAY BANJARE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

29/01/2026	Ms. Divya Sahu, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Aman Tamboli P.L. for the State. The Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the default as pointed out by the Registry has already been rectified. In view of above submission, the Office is directed to verify and proceed further. List it next week. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	