



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Criminal Appeal No.232 of 2026

Ajay Banjare **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

06/04/2026	Shri Rajeev Kumar Dubey, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Amit Verma, PL for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for the case diary. As the matter relates to POCSO, State Counsel shall inform/issue notice to the victim/prosecutrix or his/her guardian or informant about this case. The victim/prosecutrix may appear preferably through video conferencing of the concerned DLSA or

through any help desk of the High Court on 15.04.2026.

Post the matter on **15.04.2026**.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge