



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 232 of 2026

AJAY BANJARE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Ms. Divya Sahu, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Amit Verma, PL for the State. The service report of the notice earlier issued to the victim is still awaited. The Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the complainant/victim through S.H.O. of the concerned Police Station, informing that on the date next date of hearing the complainant/victim or his/her parents may appear in person or through virtual mode, through concerned DLSA or through help desk of this Court and object the prayer of the appellant. List this matter on 01/05/2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
------------	---