



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 232 of 2026

AJAY BANJARE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

01/05/2026	Ms. Divya Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Manish Kashyap, PL for the State- respondent. Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, counsel for the victim. Pursuant to order dated 15.04.2026, victim and her mother appeared before this Court along with her counsel. On being asked, they raised objection for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. Their statement taken on record. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Vasant	